## Errata to ASHRAE Design Guide for Tall, Supertall, and Megatall Building Systems, Second Edition (2020)

## August 6, 2020

Page 66:	Z and H are not defined as variables. They should be as follows: Z = altitude H = height, see Equations 5.4a and 5.4b
Page 69:	The images in Figures 5.3 and 5.4 are flipped. The image for Figure 5.3 corresponds to the caption in Figure 5.4 and vice versa.
Page 117:	The conversion between Fahrenheit and Celsius should be the change in absolute temperature, where 1.8°F is equal to 1°C.
Page 119:	As an informative note, there are a few heat recovery VRF systems that use two pipes.
Page 120:	Read the "primary air" requirement of VAV systems as " <i>approximately</i> 10 times more primary air"
Page 122:	For clarity, remove the words "bid and" from the sentence beginning "Number of FCU is bid and distributed"
Page 122:	The word "fist" should be "first."
Page 228:	For clarity, the reference to "Figure 10" in this section is referring to Figure 10 in the quoted source document.

For online access to these errata as well as updates to other publications, visit www.ashrae.org/publicationupdates.

